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BANK i)BBITS TO 1N)IVIDUAL i' C0UTS 

or 

a 	 mauntofCheuesCharee ar4nst Bar•: i.ccounts at the 
Cleari& House Centres, February, 1911  

i'jnaneial transfers in the form of bank debits after seasonal adjustment iere 
12 P.C. reater in February than in the first month of the year. The gain in February 
was due to moderate im;rovoment in business operations as well as greater activity and 
higher prices on the stock exchanges. Jter seasonal adjustment, the increases in 
iontrea1 and iin:1ipeg were 9.5 P.C. and 11 p.c., respectively. The debits in Toronto 

were nearly maintaind, while Vancouver showed a decline of 5.3 P.C. The gain for the  

three centres of the :rovincos of (uebec, after adjustment, was 9.7 P.C. and the Prairie 
Frovinco showed a gain of 7,6 p.c. After adjustment for seasonal tendencies, debits 
in each of th three other economic areas were practically maintained. 

Debits in the First Two :J0 nths 

Total debits in the first two months of the yar were $5,203,000,000 compared 
with 6,026,0CC,000 in the smie months of 1930, a decline of 14.7 P.C. The Liaritime 
Provinces and uebec curing the first two months of the year showed declines of 6.0 p.c. 
and 6.2 p.c., respectively. bebits of Ontario in the first two months at $2,235,000,000 
were 10.6 p.c. less than in the same period of 1930. The declines in the ,estern areas 
were more exter;ive, the drop in the Prairie Provinces and in British Columbia being 
2i.2 p.c. and 	p.c., respectively. 

Coisor. with February, 1930 

ixcept in Saint John, N.B., ceclines were genural in the 32 clearing centres 
of Can-ada during F0bruory from the levels of the same month of last year. The total 
at 2,535,0OC,C00  compared with 2,015,000,000 in February 1930 was about 10 p.c. less. 
The debits in Saint John were 22,472,000  compared with 417,246,000 in the same month 
of 1930, a gain of siore than 30 p.c. Halifax and Moncton showed declines, the net 
result for the I1aritimu Provinces being a recession of 1.2 P.C. 

Debits in Montreal were 870,491,000, a decline of 1.3 P.C. 10 this comparison, 
.nd th total in th province declined by a similar percentage.. 

iJeelins were general in the 13 centres of Ontu'io, Toronto showin, . dclino 
of 1 p.c. The drop in the aggregate for the pivince was 7,5 P.C. 

Th debits in the centres of the Prairie Provinces antuntod to 341,166,OOQ 

compared with :472,153,000, a decline of 27.6 p.c., while the drop in Winnipeg was 
30.6 P.C. 

The decline in the three contros of British Columbia was 25.3 P.C. , Vancouver 
showing a drop of 29.0 ?.C. 

Turnover of_Bank Duposits 

The turnover of bank deposits was less in February than in th., same month of 
last year, the perccntae of debits to bank deposits as at the last day of the picading 
month was 127.7 in February compare: with 135.0 in the same month of 1930-  In the in-
terval the sum of t 	mane and notice dopositii declined 4.7 p.c., while debits wr 
about 10  

Crison with Other Factors 

s stated above, the gain after seasonal adjustment in bank debits in February 
ever the preceding month ;ias about 12 p.c. The index of industrial p 	 w roduction, a eight-j 
ed average indicating the composite trend of forestry, mining, manufacturing and Cofl-
struction, was 1.5.6 in the month under review compared with 141.7 in the preceding month, 
a gain of 2,o e.c. Th decline in the index of wholesale prices was from 76,7 to 76.0, 
or about 1 .c. The decline in industrial employment during Fb ruary, a ftur soasoie1 
adjustment, was about I p.c. The general idox of common stocks was 111.6 in February 
compared with 106.9, a gain of 4.5 p.c. The shares -Graded on the Eantreal exchoige 
numbered 706,07 compared with 377,4l  in January. 
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MMIC 

1. 1hI73 7IibI7IW.L 	:GUNTS T TH 	EAJNG HOUSE 
CONTES CF CANJDk, FFhRUiRY, 1931, IVITH COLiPARATIVE 

FIGURES FOR JANUARY, 11i) FBRUARY.10 

Provinces and 	 Debito to Individual Accounts 
Ole T'inO HOUSC Centres 	February , 193 1 	January ,1931 	February ,1930 

M'ritinie Provinccs 
Hallf 	.................... 21,189,828 28,211,060 26,971,251 
Moricto 	.................. 7,181,418 7,978,721 7,231,294 
SainL 	J.r. ............... 22,471,801 18 1 173,07 4  17, 245, 64 7 

Total - NariU.. 	Fvirces. 50,843,047 54,372,855 51,448,192 

uebec - 
i.ontrea1 ................. 870,491,441 838,471,751 88 2 ,15 2 , 269 
Quebec ................... 446,738 56,9 43,9 2 3 50,361,780 
Sherbrook 	............... 8,282,991 8,736,904 9,040,515 

Total 	- 	Quebo............. - 	 928,421,170 904,152,578 941,554,564 

Ontario 
Brantforu ............ 7,459,007 8,893,506 9,299,359 
Chathari. .................. 6,154,665 9,995,800 6 3 419,73 4  
Fort 	ilhlliar 5,463,639 5,664,970 6,8981298 
Hamilton ................ 46,022,640 57,282,002 66 9 258,088 
Kin0stori 	.............. 4 1 455,014 5,967,881 5,982,479 
Kitchener ................ 9,037,889 9,909,377 100079,35 2  
London .................. 25,738 , 405 33,856,232 28,380,445 
OttLvla ................... 121,479,348 132,795,224 154,117,598 
Peterbi.u± ............ 5,099,458 6,513,143 7,182,254 
Sarni ................... 6,304,338 10,917,475 7,837,56 2 
Sudbry .................. 4,827,815 5,099,530 6,789,865 
Torono .................. 803,548,947 849,927,740 811,959,508 
windsor .................. 27,402,547 24,723,773 39,237,002 

Tota1-flnrio............ 1,072,993,712 1 9 161,546,653 1 2 1 60 , 441 ,54 4 

Prairie Pro -rin'?e - 
Bran LJon.................. 
Calgary.................. 
Edmonton................. 
Lethbrioge.............. 
Wedicine Hat ............. 
Moose Jaw................ 
Prince Albert ............ 
Regina................... 
Saskatoon ................ 
Winnipeg................. 
Branches of the Ieyburn 
SecurtyBan .......... 

Total - Prairie Provinces.. 

Britioh Columbia 
New 1t- stniinster ......... 
Vancouver............ 
/ictoY'ia................ 

	

5,537,026 	6,604,135 	6,654,008 

	

110,224,027 	129,145,992 	155,193,908 

	

25,727,959 	- 27,021,850 	27,573,339 

Total - British Co1u.bia.,, 	141, 489,012 	162,771,977 	189,421,255 

GBAND TOThL 'OR CANALA 	2,534,913,429 	2,668,324,702 	2,815,024,273 
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'.lIT TI i1:IvIDUAL Acc:IJNTS AT_CLARIG E0U3 C11TRES I1 TuE iicoL:Ic 
A?O 	BYJSUFY 1T0 

.JIT - CO.P.RISu. O ritK iLa3ITS nD BNR CLIIk 

aritiiie 	 Frairie 
Provinces 	ebec 	Ontario 	Provirjcej 

J arivary 
Febru sry 

arch 
April 
Iiay 
June 
July 
August 
Septe rnb or 
October 
November 
December 

January 
February 

Total for tn 

60,529,288 
51,448,192 
55,419,142 
55,784,969 
62,636,978 
59,362,433 
65,140 ,458 
56,267 ,652 
51,299 ,200 
63,945,584 
58,885,546 
61,o3 ,j35 

54,372,855 
50,843,047 

10055,694,74 9 
941,554,5 6 4 

1,094,921,621 
1,164,660,622 
1,214,358,173 
1,221,217,073 
1,131 ,613 ,963 

997,979,066 
934,359,057 

1,353,953,606 
1,022,063,144 
1,004,682,494 

904 0152,578 
928,421 ,l70 

1,339 ,956,817 
1 ,16C,441,544 
1,233 ,913 ,435 
1,213 ,355,327 
1 1 401,559 ,966 
1,363,818,760 
1 ,175,945,8 4 3 
1,078,932,812 
1,221,387,077 
1,360,222,152 
1,168,638,849 
1,276,167,704 

1, 161,546,653 
1 1 072,993,712 

539 ,594,918 
472 ,153  ,718 
457,572 ,567 
446,958 ,671 
530,831 ,64o 
557,570,211 
530,092 ,327 
478,670,628 
567 ,828,1o3 
649,086 ,022 
552,542 ,371 
494,174,697 

335 ,430,639 
341,166,488 

months, 1931 105,215,902 1 1 83 2  573 748 2 1 234,540,365 726, 647,127 
1930 111,977,480 1,997,249,313 2,500,398,361 1 , 011,753, 636 
1929 124,622,761 2,714,748,505 3,126,617,116 1 1070,759,3 45 
1928 103,753, 24 7 29 2 77, 132,6 21  2 1699,031, 201 1,016,300,439 
192/ 92,734,676 1,637,337,642 2,140,130,085 742 2 260 1 205 
1926 103,368,573 1,448,836,713 1,783,377,463 825,917,183 
1925 88,145,442 1,309,691,669 1,643,712,596 751,67 4 ,967 

Percent te 	of 
1931 to 1930 94.0 91.8 89.4 71.8 

Per cent of 
British Total of Bank Bank Debits 
Columbia Dominion Clearings to Bank 

Clearii 

January 
F ebrua ry 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
S opteriiber 
Oct o her 
Novembe r 
Do ce r::ber 

Janury 
•bruary 

T tal for t'•io 
rnonLhs, 1931 

1 30 
1929 
1923 
1927 
1926 
1925 

215,645,994 
189,421,255 
200 1 215,105 
199 ,312 ,390 
217,682,308 
195,772,179 
191 ,192  ,319 
189 ,755,827 
186,308,363 
190,299,601 
171,498,045 
175,567,605 

162, 771 ,977 
14 1, 489,01 2  

304,260,989 
405,067,249 
485,363,334 
404,878 ,944 
299,444,965 
2 95,969,070 
233,611,396 

3,211,421,766 
2 ,815,o2;,273 
3,092,042,070 
3,082,071,979 
3,426,869,070 
3,397 ,740,656 
3,093 ,985, 4 10 
2,801,605,935 
2,967 ,l31,800 
3,617,506,967 
2 ,973, 627,955 
3,012, 223,835 

2,668,324,702 
2 ,53 4 ,9 13, 4 29 

5,203,233,131 
6 7 026 44 6,039 
1,522 , 611 ,o61 
6,501,096,452 
4 ,91 1 ,907,5(3 
4,500,430,357 
4,145,078,086 

1,745,944,765 
1,511,133,798 
1,695,537,395 
1,617,742,296 
1,84 A,, 778, Q53 
1 ,74 5, 420, 145 
1,686 1 191,611 
1,525,946,607 
1,579, 489,421 
1 ,956  ,463,114 
1,577,807 ,898 
1,605,369,045 

1,459,012,1C9 
1 ,323 , 14 2, 274 

2 ,7 82 ,154 ,383 
3 ,257 , 0 78,563 
3,994,592,147 
3,666,474,997 
2,818,880,378 
2,602,535,146 
2,519,6 2 9,670 

184.1 
186.4 
182.5 
190.7 
186.0 
194.5 
183.5 
184.0 
183.0 
184.9 
188.5 
187.6 

183.0 
191.6 

187,0 
185.0 
188.5  
1 77.5 
174.5 
172.9 
164.7 

Fercentabe of 
1 93 1 to 193 0 	 75,2 	 85.3 	 85.5 
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3.RANEK D SITS 	i.iILLIO::5 OF Dou sINcoNoNIc ARAS AND FRI NOl PAL 
L±GCTHSOF CA NDA IN FEB RUAPY1T011 

L:onth of February 	 Per 

I25 	1926 	 ce 

i11ions of Dollars 
- 	 !9 

.aritini. 	r/L1;ces 38.7 
uebec 595.3 
Montiea1 552.1 
ntario 76.2 
Toronto 556.2 

Irairie Frovinca d2.9 
winnipeg 27.1 

British Columbia 133.9 
Vancouver 107.1 

Canada .......
.

.....  1,915.0 

51.8 454 507 56.0 514 50.8 988 
696.4 783.2 1,104,5 1,187.1 941.6 928.4 98.7 
644.0 727.4 1 1 038.2 1,125.9 882.2 870.5 93.7 
856.9 1,019.5  1,266.6 1,467.6 1,160.4 1,073.0  92.5 
625.5 762.2 967.4 1,145.4 812.0 803.5 99.0 
376,4 309.5 482.7 479. 1  472.2 341.2 72.4 
229.6 176.1 295.7 281.8 279.7 194.1 69.4 
148.7 135.5 197. 4  235.5 189.4 141.5 74,7 
120.5 107.4 11.8 198.3 155.2 110.2 71.0 

2,132.2 2,293.1  3,102.0  3,427.3  2,815.0 2,534.9 90.1 

4. 	BANK DEPQSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
JULY 1929 TO FE BL1 

Demand and Percentage 
N0 tice Deposits of Bank 
in Canada as at Bank Debits Debits to 
last day of pro- Deposits in 
ceding_month Canada  

(000's ori) 
-- 

omitted) 	P.C. 
19~9 

July 2,136,943 4 2 003,861 187.5 
2,146,061 3,667,070 171.0 

Se:tember 2,125,659 3,469,572 163.0 
0ctcbr 2 2 229,990 4 ,7 13, 4 73 211.6 
November 2,255,814 4,176,750 185.4 
December 2,181,938 3 2 804,649 174.5 

1930 
January 2,163,720 3,211,422 148.5 
February 2,084,327 2 9 815,024 135.0 
March 2,061,271 3,09 2 , 042  152.0 
April 2,061,080 3,082,072 149.6 
May 2,085,209 3,426,669 164.4 
June 2 ,007,094 3,397,741 169.4 
July 2,034,054 3,093,985 15 2 . 0  
August 2 , 00 7,3 10  2,801,606 139.8 
September 2,002,297 2,967, 182 148.1 
October 2 , 087,52 8 3,617,506 173.5 
November 2,064,431 2 ,973, 628  143.0 
December 2,084,327 3,012,224 144.6 

January 2 ,067,539 2,668,325 129.0 
Fbruary 1 ,9 8 5, 452  2,534,913 127.7 
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